REPRODUCED FROM THE HOLDINGS OF THE TEXAS STATE ARCHIVES

SERVITOR VITTUESEES

id in the army, and if so,	rêdand eFrontigra	odi džive be	grafika en jordine.	4 2			
to oakose rimin vii enib	regov nolimpsolnih	verite govern	ie udan T	The state of the s		on the	v gat
			2	J-31, g	I AGA oT bemi		10,114
				CE ATS		i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	rnoll
			\$	All the Called	TOSHAMO	1	
County, Raio of Texas.	e redifferent and the Fold Control of the Control	iy Judga of	muelle,			កាល សម្មាធិបតី	
	gan and a same and a s	to an area and the second along	Secretarian Colores	in the state of th	as words this	in resolvent in policy policy.	i 140
-ilean not al more second		eteologia (1904).	Selection de la company d La company de la company d	tist til store och til store som stär til store ti Start til store til s	men and below the company of the second	and a substitution and a substitution of the s	San Angelon
Pension al	Postoffice Filed Approved	R ad A da ay ba	anas sibi	serve	The		e like
ndi ni bilo tet in the	oved o signed and signed	reti g ates etas			Q ollsm y		
	icer karwiodne	D. OF STREET NO.	Name ence 1	deer in		FOR.	6.
owed from	Long	N 7	me o	190 A CT 34	er		
il & Z \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	Longview pril 16t April 1		of Applicant	neces	of Public	FOR M. B. APPLICATION A PENSION	
March Of Public	10 p	Gregg,	Applicant.		ublic	RM B APPLICAT PENSION)
	1 100 11 129	> :	0		Acco	ž A	
Ist 1928 Accounts.	1928	County	A STATE OF THE STA	ditional testi-	Accounts	ON C	30
	enjegasta on a belanda si palamanan ya	Į Į	The control of the second seco	sti-	ট		
tteritarinatik episasi inganti in ayanker in araba sentangan		nteresta (2) William Colombia	en e	पुरु कुर १,४४ र विश्वविद्यालयः एक् मैक्स्विक सं १६८३ मध्य र क	i Sayihandismasiri i 18 - 1960; iki j	in arching their gles manufacture specially as it was	Milat
the second with the second			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
The second secon	And the second second						•
			n yn Miller i'r c				
Algorithm of the state of the s	eran mereka biran beranan bera		nerviller i	green from the policy of the			
gat /T.A	•	in their		igi i kari ay san an Musaya T	garan () magasa kara	e de la esta persión.	
		10 12 14 14 14 14 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15			1	. 病本基件	
						•	
Company of the street of street of street of the street of	Man Man H.		5 g , 1			Karanga in	
	the state of the s		n Prijegovije Lingvije	Contraction of the second		The state of the s	
indyle et arren ametro 🦡 i		5 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Mary State Control	y grant the	e e 1 km i kus.	All Mary 1970 Section	re e

Compliments of
East Texas Genealogical Society
www.rootsweb.com/~txetgs

Widow's Application for Confederate Pension

THE STATE OF TEXAS,	
County of Juga	eq r
The There is the	Mc Duffie do hereby make application to the
그 경영 한 점 선생님으로 그는 그는 그 그 있다. 그런 그는 그는 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그	
	sion, to be granted me under the Act passed by the Thirty-third
Legislature of the State of Texas, and appropriate the residence of	roved April 7, A D. 1913, on the following grounds: deceased, who departed this life on the
12 day of Upril , A. D. 192	S in the country of the State of
Je Da	8, in the county of Segg in the State of
	of my said husband,* and I do solemnly swear that I was never di-
	never voluntarily abandoned him during his life, but remained his
	ate of his death. I was married to him on the 29 day
of Catales A. D/877 in t	the country of Upshur (Man Gregg) in the State
My husband, the said M. A.	Mc Duffie, enlisted and served in the military serv
	war between the States of the United States and he did not
desert the Confederate service. I have been 1910, and have been continuously since a ceive from any source whatever money or oper annum, nor do I own in my own right, rerty, either real, personal or mixed, either of the home of the value of not over \$2000	en a resident of the State of Texas since prior to January 1, A. D. citizen of the State of Texas. I do further state that I do not reother means of support amounting in value above the sum of \$300.00 nor does anyone hold in trust for my benefit or use, estate or propin fee or for life, of the value of one thousand dollars, exclusive; nor do I receive any aid or pension from any other State of the the answers given to the following questions are true:
1. What is your age, and date of bir	th? 10 years ald; Nov. 16, 1851
2. Where were you born? Nor	edter Jarish, da.
3. How long have you resided in the	State of Texas? (Il most all of hipe - One
4. How long have you resided in the	county of your present residence? Since 1860
5. What is your postoffice address?	Longview Legas: R. F. D. # 2
	der the Confederate pension law and been rejected?
If rejected, state when and where	
	Tes. If so, give his file number
8. What is your husband's full name	nase Daniel M-Duffie
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	G
9. In what State was your busband's 10. How long did your husband serve	command originally organized? The first Carps of the Carp
and discharge	
served? If he was transferred from one becommand and time of service. (If application	the company, or number of the regiment in which your husband oranch of service to another, give time of transfer, description of ant's husband was a pensioner give his file number, which is evi-
dence sufficient for proof of service.)	O feogra key, progetreets corps
Company A	10 Diagra
12. Name branch of service in which	your husband served, whether infantry, cavalry, artillery, or the
navy, or if commissioned as an officer by	the President, his rank and line of duty, or if detailed for special
	nature of such service, and time of service Classification,
Staff pricer	i drummer etc.
	eng paggarang panah sa panah sa 192
13. Do you own any property other the same and county where located	nan that rendered for taxes in your county? If so, state value of
14. Have you transferred to another	any property of any kind for the purpose of becoming a beneficiary
under this law?	10.
Wherefore your petitioner prays that	her application for a pension may be approved and such other
proceedings he had in the premises as requi (Signature of	applicant) Ilozence D. McDuffi
Sworn to and subscribed before me thi	
[Seal]	
그래 없는 이 빛이 없는 내지를 다고 있었다. 그 살아서는 그 사람이	County Judge County, Texas.

REPRODUCED FROM THE HOLDINGS OF THE TEXAS STATE ARCHIVES

AFFIDAVIT OF WITNESSES

[Note.—There must be at least two creditable witnesses.] THE STATE OF TEXAS. County of. Before me, ... , who are personally known to me to be credible citizens, who, being by me duly sworn, on oath state that they personally know that Mrs applicant for a pension as the widow of... deceased, is in truth and fact the widow of deceased; that they personally know that she has not remarried since the death of her husband, for whose services in the army she claims a pension, and that they have no interest in this claim.* (Signature of Witness) (Signature of Witness). Sworn to and subscribed before me, this... [Seal.] County Judge County, Texas. emarried it is necessary that she state facts covering particulars of last marriage also state that she is now a widow. date to whom married, and date of last AFFIDAVIT OF WITNESSES [Note.—There must be at least two creditable witnesses.] THE STAPE OF TEXAS, County of... County Judge of State of Texas, on this day personally appeared.... , who are personally known to me to be creditable citizens, who, being by me duly sworn, on oath state that they personally know the above named applicant for pension, and that they personally know that the said... has been a bona fide resident citizen of the State of Texas since prior to January 1, A. D. 1910, and that they have no interest in this claim. (Signature of Witness) (Signature of Witness) A. D. 192 Sworn to and subscribed before me, this... A. J. 894.County, Texas. County Judge. [Seal.]

REPRODUCED FROM THE HOLDINGS OF THE TEXAS STATE ARCHIVES

AFFIDAVIT OF WITNESSES

(If possible the two witnesses should have served with the applicant's husband in the army, and if so, let them, or either of them, state it in their oath, also any other information regarding the army service of applicant's husband.)

THE STATE OF	TEXAS,				
County of	<i>-</i>	-			
Before me,		, County	Judge of	County,	State of Texas,
on this day personally a	ppeared	**************************************	*	***********************	, who
are personally known to	me to be creditable	citizens, w	ho, being by me sworn,	on oath state th	at they are per-
sonally acquainted with t	he foregoing applic	cant, and th	at the facts set forth a	nd statements m	ade in her appli-
cation are correct and tru					
claim. And further ma	. hall			-	
			e source of their know		/ 1
husband)					
		1		<u> </u>	00
Ato 1	umber	Of	M. M.	A M	Luffe
Mass /	5292	b,			
					,
	er english				
			- A	.,	1.81
			•		
	(Signature o	of Witness)			
Green to and authors			day of		
Sworn to and subser	ibed before me, tm	.8	day or	***************************************	, A. D. 106
[Seal.]		,	County Judge	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	County, Texas.
	-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		_	
CER'	TIFICAZE OF	STATE	AND COUNTY	ASSESSOR	
Coca	/ / ~		nty Assessor in the Co	1 ///	eg 9
State of Texas, do certify	1	12 /)	mcDul	whose	name is signed
		andon the A	et of the Thirty third		
to the foregoing applicati				2	proved April 1,
1913, is charged on the ta					patond of other
<u> </u>			na	addition to nome	
property, real or personal	•				Dollars.
Given under my han	d, this	day of	(Va)On	A. D. 19	0
			110000	State and Con	mtar Magoagor

APPLICATION FOR MORTUARY WARRANT

THE STATE OF TEXAS,	
County of Gregg	Kon Madulle.
do hereby certify that I am the person to whom is entruste	d the naving of the accounts and in the day
the late Mrs. Harence & Mile	Wiff L who was a pensioner of the State of
Texas, and whose file number was 131 2 and whose original	rinal county was SSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSS
The said pensioner Mr. Karence	2 ma dull
123 (day of april , 1982, in th	ac of
County of Texas.	ie town or experience seeps
The pensioner died in the home of his eff	Fainel - Roy mestell
who was related to the pensioner as	Justing-Roy Merry
That the warrant, which application is hereby made for	ov ghall be applied to provide all the control of t
funeral expenses incurred by the said pensioner 700.5	
I further certify that the warrant for the current quart	The state of the s
best of my knowledge and belief.	the pensioner, to the
I am related to the pensioner as (Friend)	The state of the s
that my postoffice address is decepeace,	· / 2 -
	treet or R, F, D.,
City	State ,
Signed /	of Mi Duffie
Sworn to before me this 21 day of CA	stel , 1932
	we her discha
Notary Public in and	for State of Texas.
CERTIFICATE OF UN	DEDTAKED
- 0-24120-01	
i, C. J. J. G.	, do certify that I am undertaker in the
town of orgues, County of A	State of Selao
that I had charge of the body of Mrs Florence	
town of Longuew County of Reg	State of Lyas
on the 23 day of aprile 1932 on the 23 day of aprile	That said body was prepared for burial by me
on the 2.3 day of april	1987 and that I am of the opinion that
warrant herein applied for should be issued to the said.	The Difference
who makes the foregoing application.	() 2 (1x 0 - 1/
(IX) Sign	Undertaker.
CERTIFICATE OF PI	IYSICIAN
1 D. M. Phaybox	do contifue that T are a second that
physician, and that I attended Min Following My	, do certify that I am a practicing
physician, and that I attended 1900 11 Correct 14	Child degeneration of aga
am of the opinion that his ailments were My ver-	and begineraling of az a
I further cortify that I am of the origin that the Marty	War Women character and a land a land
I further certify that I am of the opinion that the Mortus the name of the aforementioned applicant, in accordance wit	
and approved March 2, 1923.	
Signed 2	CMC Phey won
Dhysician's Address &	OMPher von
i hysician's address	The state of the s
1 L	

mit (888-896) Amerikan den ingen d

APPLICATION FOR MORTUARY WARRANG

		THE STATE OF THEAS,
ser The Pechhie		County of Season
aying of the accounts and industraness of		The state of the s
A law or not exceeded and investments of the State of		
그가 있다. 그런 하는 것 않는데 하는 것 같은 것 같은 사람들이 중요하는 것 같은 사람들이 있는 것 같은 것 같은 사람들이 살아 있다. 그런 사람들이 가는 나를 가는 것 같은 것 같은 것이다. 그 사람들이 다른 것 같은 것이다.		
	1. 22. 1 Page 11. 1 Pa	Texas, and whose file number was far
16 Secretary Research		The said pensioner I of
in the second of the second		hard to so with the
	. 1700.000 AVA	County of A. A.
		The pensioner died in the home of
		who was related to the pensioner as
Il be applied to paying all or part of the	on is hereby made for, sha	That the warrant, which applicati
es care at me dungle	nsioner 2000 to the contract of	funeral expenses incurred by the said pa
not been cashed by the pensioner, to the	or the convent quarter has	I further certify that the warrant f
		best of my knowledge and belief.
TECHNOLINE TO THE PROPERTY OF	riend)et	I am related to the pensioner as (F
		that my postoffice address is fifther
APR 23)
COMPTROLUER	9.OFFICE	C.I.E.A.
<u> </u>		Mary Mary
Comment of the contract of the	in the state of th	Sworn to before me this III
		¹⁰ 0
State of Texas	welser-Peistern and for	ישנ
	And the state of the state o	
and the second	HIDORUS OR UNIONE	of the state of th
		L. Christian Chr
and the constitution of the action of the constitution of		A CONTRACTOR OF THE STATE OF TH
do certify that I am undertaker in the		
State of Alexander	County of Side	town of Larry wheater.
State of Sta	the second contraction of the second contrac	that I had charge of the body of 2222
State of the thomas and the thomas and the thomas and the thomas and the thomas are the thomas and the thomas are the thomas and the thomas are the thomas a	the second contraction of the second contrac	that I had charge of the body of 2222
State of the control of the the state of the	unty of.	that I had charge of the body of The town of town of the Age on the Age of day of Age of
State of the thomas and the thomas and the thomas and the thomas and the thomas are the thomas and the thomas are the thomas and the thomas are the thomas a	unty of.	that I had charge of the body of The town of the continue of the continue on the continue of t
State of the control of the the state of the	unty of.	that I had charge of the body of The town of town of the Age on the Age of day of Age of
State of the control of the the state of the	eunty of. 187 Ch	that I had charge of the body of The town of the continue of the continue on the continue of t
State of	unty of.	that I had charge of the body of CRE town of the continue on the day of the continue on the day of the continue therein applied for should be is
State of the control of the the state of the	eunty of. 187 Ch	that I had charge of the body of CRE town of the continue on the day of the continue on the day of the continue therein applied for should be is
State of the the the state of the state of the state of the said body was prepared for lurisd by me so and that I am at the epineon that	unty of 197 Vm sued to the said . Signed	that I had charge of the body of CRE town of the continue on the day of the continue on the day of the continue therein applied for should be is
State of the the the state of the State of the state of the said body was prepared for lucred by me sond that I am at the epineon that the State of	unty of 194 (T) Signed Signed Signed	that I had charge of the body of the town of the day of day of the an the day of warrant herein applied for should be is who makes the foregoing application.
State of	SECULATE OF PHYSIC	that I had charge of the body of the town of town of day of day of on the day of day of warrant herein applied for should be is who makes the foregoing application.
State of the chief in the State of State of State of State of the body was prepared for burial by me shall that I am a practicing the billies, and this last illness, and	waty of 199 The said. Signed Signed	that I had charge of the body of the town of town of day of day of on the day of day of warrant herein applied for should be is who makes the foregoing application.
State of	waty of 199 The said. Signed Signed	that I had charge of the body of the town of town of day of day of on the day of day of warrant herein applied for should be is who makes the foregoing application.
State of the chief in the State of State of State of State of the body was prepared for burial by me shall that I am a practicing the billies, and this last illness, and	waty of 199 The said. Signed Signed	that I had charge of the body of the town of town of day of day of on the day of day of warrant herein applied for should be is who makes the foregoing application.
State of the chief in the State of State of State of State of the body was prepared for burial by me shall that I am a practicing the billies, and this last illness, and	waty of 199 The said. Signed Signed	that I had charge of the body of the town of town of day of day of on the day of day of warrant herein applied for should be is who makes the foregoing application.
State of, who died in the, State of, who died in the, State of, State of, State of, and body was prepared for harial by me Sand that I am a practicing, do certify that I am a practicing, in his last illness, and, Seeker	unty of 1997 (The said 1998) Signed 1998 (Signed 1998) Signed 1998 (Si	that I had charge of the body of the town of town of day of day of on the day of day of warrant herein applied for should be is who makes the feregoing application. I, the physician, and that I attended the am of the opinion that his ailments we am of the opinion that his ailments we
State of	unty of 1997 The said Signed S	that I had charge of the body of the town of town of day of day of on the day of day of warrant herein applied for should be is who makes the foregoing application. I, the foregoing application physician, and that I attended for an of the opinion that his ailments we I further certify that I am of the continuous of the continuous that I am of the continuous that
State of, who died in the, State of, who died in the, State of, State of, State of, and body was prepared for harial by me Sand that I am a practicing, do certify that I am a practicing, in his last illness, and, Seeker	unty of 1997 The said Signed S	that I had charge of the body of the town of town of day of day of on the day of day of warrant herein applied for should be is a ho makes the foregoing application. I was the opinion that I attended the am of the opinion that his ailments we the name of the aforementioned applied the name of the aforementioned applied the name of the aforementioned applied
State of	unty of. 193 (The said. 193 (The said. 193 (The said. 194 (The said. 195	that I had charge of the body of the town of town of day of day of on the day of day of warrant herein applied for should be is who makes the foregoing application. I, the foregoing application physician, and that I attended for an of the opinion that his ailments we I further certify that I am of the continuous of the continuous that I am of the continuous that
State of	unty of 1997 The said Signed S	that I had charge of the body of the town of town of day of day of on the day of day of warrant herein applied for should be is who makes the foregoing application. I, the foregoing application and of the opinion that his ailments we the name of the aforementioned applied the name of the aforementioned applied and approved March 2, 1923.